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Ringmore - 1841 Census transcript

Surname

BALL
BALL
BALL
BEAGLEHOLE
BEAGLEHOLE
BEAGLEHOLE
BEAR
BEAR
BECK
BECK
BEER
BEER
BEER
BEER
BEER
BICKFORD
BICKFORD
BOON
BOON
BOON
BOON
BOON
BUTLAND
BUTLAND
BUTLAND
BUTLAND
BUTLAND
COKER
COKER
COKER
COKER
COKER
COLE
COLLIVER
COLLIVER
CORK

COUCH

CRACHER
CRIMP
CRIMP
CRIMP
CRIMP
CRIMP

Forenames

John
Mary
William
Ann
Edwin
Henry
Joseph
Mary
Levi
Mary
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
John
Robert
William
Mary
William
Elizabeth
John
Samuel
Susan
Thomas
Gilbert
Gilbert
John
Robert
Sarah
Elizabeth
James
John
Mary
Mary
Charlotte
Edward
John
John

Thomas

Matthew
Agnes
Benjamin
Emily
Jane
John

Sex Age Occupation

M 09y

S0y

50y Fisherman
35y

11y

40y Coastguard
75y Pauper
75y

25y

20y

06y

30y

04y

02y

35y Fisherman
S0y

45y Ag Lab
60y

13y Ap

02y

25y FS

20y MS

03y

40y Clerk
20m

04y

35y

20y

55y Carpenter
15y

15y

5SSy

15y FS

80y Ag Lab
40y

08y

20y Ap

70y Farmer
30y

2Sy Farmer
02m

03y

05y
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Address Ref

Village 8545
Village 8545
Village 8545
Charlabro 8548
Charlabro 8548
Charlabro 8548
Village 8572
Village 8572
Coye ? 8552
Coye ? 8552
Village 8567
Village 8567
Village 8567
Village 8567
Village 8567
Rentons 8503
Rentons 8503
Village 8522
Marwell 8502
Village 8522

Collage Farm 8538
Middle Farm 8528

Parsonage 8501
Parsonage 8501
Parsonage 8501
Parsonage 8501
Parsonage 8501
Village 8568
Village 8568
Village 8568
Village 8568
Village 8568
Parsonage 8501
Village 8566
Village 8566
Collage Farm 8538
Village 8542
Rentons 8504

Lower Farm 8513
Middle Farm 8520
Middle Farm 8520
Lower Farm 8513
Lower Farm 8513
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CRIMP John M 35y Farmer Y Lower Farm 8513
CRIMP Louisa F 01y Y Lower Farm 8513
CRIMP Mary F o1y Y Middle Farm 8520
CRIMP Mary F 60y Y Village 8521
CRIMP Sephia F 25y Y Middle Farm 8520
CRIMP William M 65y Ind Y Village 8521
CROCKER John M 85y Pauper Y Charlabre 8547
DAVIS Ann F 35y FS Y Higher Farm 8529
DYER Sarah F 15y Ap b Rentons 8504
EDGECOME Frederick M 11y MS Y Oakenbury 8507
EDWARDS Charles M 25y AgLab Y Village 8512
EDWARDS Eliza F 24y Y Village 8512
EDWARDS George M 05y Y Village 8512
EDWARDS Honnor F Soy Y Village 8508
EDWARDS Jane F 50y Weaver Y Village 8531
EDWARDS John M 12y Y Village 8508
EDWARDS Mary F o1y Y Village 8544
EDWARDS Mary F 25y Y Village 8519
EDWARDS Mary F 25y Y Village 8544
EDWARDS Richard M 35y AglLab Y Village 8519
EDWARDS Robert M 25y MS Y Oakenbury 8507
EDWARDS Thomas M 03m Y Village 8512
EDWARDS Thomas M 45y AglLab Y Village 8508
EDWARDS Thomas M 65y AgLab Y Village 8509
EDWARDS William M 30y AglLab Y Village 8544
EVANS Samuel M 10y MS y  Du 8506
Langston
FARLEY Elizabeth F 09y FS Y Lower Farm 8513
FARLEY James M 06y Y Village 8539
FARLEY James M 07y Y Village 8560
FARLEY Jane F 15y Y Village 8539
FARLEY Joanna F 10y Y Village 8560
FARLEY John M 20y Y Village 8560
FARLEY John M 40y Thatcher Y Village 8539
FARLEY Mary F 07y Y Village 8539
FARLEY Mary F 40y Y Village 8560
FARLEY Peter M 09y Y Village 8560
FARLEY Richard M 15y Ap Y Higher Farm 8529
FARLEY Richard M 40y AgLab Y Village 8560
FARLEY Sarah F 04y Y Village 8560
FARLEY Susan F 10y Y Village 8539
FARLEY Susan F 11y Y Village 8560
FARLEY Susan F 40y Y Village 8539
FREEMAN Ann F 30y Y Village 8510
FREEMAN Arthur M 30y AgLab Y Village 8510
FREEMAN Elizabeth F 55y Y Village 8563
FREEMAN Robert M 20y AgLab Y Village 8563
FREEMAN William M 55y AgLab Y Village 8563
FROUDE Ann F 70y Pauper Y Village 8510
FROUDE Elizabeth F 05y Y Village 8571
FROUDE Elizabeth F 40y Schoolmistress Y Village 8571
FROUDE Elizabeth F 65y Y Village 8527
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GAY John M
GAY Philip M
GAY Robert M
GAY Sarah F
GILL Henry M
GOODMAN Maria F
HACKWORTHY James M
HANNAFORD Ann F
HANNAFORD Ann F
HANNAFORD  Elizabeth F
HANNAFORD  John M
HANNAFORD Mary F
HANNAFORD RobertH M
HAYNS Mary F
HILL John M
HILL Maria F
HODGE Ann F
HODGE Charles M
HODGE Christopher M
HODGE Garce F
HODGE Honnor F
HODGE James M
HODGE John M
HODGE Matthew M
HODGE Samuel M
HODGE Thomas M
HODGE William M
HOOPPELL Ann F
HOOPPELL Ellen F
HOOPPELL John M
HOOPPELL Kate F
HOOPPELL Mary F
HOOPPELL Robert M
HOOPPELL Robert M
HOOPPELL William M
KING John M
LEE Samuel M
LIGHT Robert M
LOYE Elizabeth F
LOYE Philip M
LOYE William M
LOYE William M
MARTIN George M
MARTIN John M
MASTERS John M
MITCHELL Ann F
MITCHELMORE Edward M
MITCHELMORE Edward M
MITCHELMORE Elizabeth F
MITCHELMORE Hannah F

S0y
45y
40y
10y
15y
07y
15y
08y
40y
05y
40y
03y
11y
80y
70y
45y
20y
10y
06y
15y
40y
15y
03y
40y
13y
08y
14y
20y
30y
30y
02y
03y
01y
55y
02y
15y

14y

10y
30y
02y
04y
35y
03y
07y
10y

20y
Oly
20y

13y
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Cooper
Innkeeper
Grocer

MS

MS

Coastguard

Pauper
Coal Merchant

Coastguard

Cordiner

Farmer

MS
MS
MS

Farmer

MS
FS

Ag Lab
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Village
Village
Village
Village
Oakenbury
Coye ?
Marwell
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Village
Village
Village
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Charlabro
Village
Collage Farm
Village
Collage Farm
Village
Village
Collage Farm
Village
Lower Farm

South
Langston

Rentons
Rentons
Rentons
Rentons
Rentons
Village
Village
QOakenbury

South
Langston

Village
Village
Village
Village

8553
8553
8553
8553
8507
8552
8502
8547
8547
8547
8547
8547
8547
8532
8536
8536
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8551
8542
8538
8542
8538
8542
8542
8538
8542
8513

8506

8504
8504
8504
8504
8504
8519
8519
8507

8506

8565
8565
8569
8569
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MITCHELMORE Jane
MITCHELMORE John
MITCHELMORE Maria
MITCHELMORE Mary
MITCHELMORE Sarah
MITCHELMORE Thomas
MITCHELMORE Thomas
OSBORNE Elizabeth
PENGILLY Ann
PENGILLY Ann
PENGILLY Eliza
PENGILLY James
PENGILLY John
PENGILLY Thomas
PENJILLY William
PERRETT Thomas
PERRITON Christine
PERRITON James
PERRITON John
PERRITON Robert
PERRITON Robert
PERRITON Samuel
POUND Mary
PROWSE Ann
PROWSE Elizabeth
PROWSE James
PROWSE James
PROWSE John
PROWSE Mary
PROWSE Peter
PROWSE Peter
PROWSE Richard
PROWSE Robert
RANDLE Agnes
RANDLE Alfred
RANDLE Betsy
RANDLE Betsy
RANDLE Elizabeth
RANDLE Elizabeth
RANDLE Honor
RANDLE John
RANDLE John
RANDLE John
RANDLE Mary
RANDLE Peter
RANDLE Peter
RANDLE Peter
RANDLE Robert
RANDLE Robert
RANDLE Sarah
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20y
09y
20y
04y
15y
11y
40y
70y
21y
45y
06y
10y
15y
S0y

12y

15y
35y
06m
07y
03y
35y
10y
30y
25y
08y
05y
20y
10y
60y
03y
25y
08m
20y
78y
03y
04m
40y
15y
3Sy
10y
02y
15y

S50y

3Sy
14y
45y
45y
08y
40y
60y

FS

FS

Ag Lab

Agriculturalist

I(Insane ?)

MS
Ag Lab

MS
MS

Ag Lab

FS

Ag Lab
Ag Lab
FS

Ag Lab

MS

Lime
Merchant

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
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Village
Village
Village
Village
Lower Farm
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Village
Village
Village
Higher Farm
Village
South
Langston
Rentons
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Oakenbury
Parsonage
Village
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Higher Farm
Village
Higher Farm
Higher Farm
Village
Village
Village
Higher Farm

Village

Village
Higher Farm
Higher Farm
Village
Village
Village
Village

8534
8569
8565
8569
8513
8569
8569
8528
8523
8523
8523
8523
8529
8523

8506

8504
8561
8561
8561
8561
8561
8561
8553
8562
8562
8562
8563
8507
8501
8562
8562
8562
8520
8526
8529
8534
8529
8529
8534
8534
8534
8529

8564

8526
8529
8529
8534
8534
8534
8514
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RANDLE
RANDLE
RANDLE
RANDLE
RENDLE
RENDLE
RENDLE
RENDLE
RENDLE
RENDLE
RENDLE
REVELL
RICHARDS
RICHARDS
ROBERTS
ROSSE
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER

RYDER

RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER

Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
William
James
Maria
Mary
Mary
Mary Jor
Sarah
William
William
Richard
Susan
Sophia
Mary
Ann

Ann

Ann
Benjamin
Christine
Edward
Edward
Eliza
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
George
George
George
George
James
James
James
Jane
Jane
John
John
John

John

John
John
John
John
Louisa
Maria
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mary
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04y
11y
55y
07y
60y
25y
45y
70y
30y
08y
70y
80y
05y
09y
15y
20y
30y
35y
60y
11y
15y
10y
38y
18y
04y
07y
07y
70y
01y
02y
02y
25y
02y
06y
09y
04y
30y
07y
15y
15y

15y

25y
3Sy
40y
60y
03m
3Sy
02m
02y
02y
25y

Coal Merchant

Ag Lab

FS
Pauper
Schoolmistress

Ag Lab
Pauper

Housekeeper

F Ap
Ap

Ag Lab
App

Pauper

Ag Lab

MS
MS

Ag Lab
Ag Lab
Ag Lab
Ag Lab
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Village
Higher Farm
Village
Higher Farm
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Charlabro
Charlabro
Village
Village
Village
Village
Oakenbury
Marwell
Village
Marwell
Middle Farm
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Marwell

South
Langston

Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village

8534
8529
8514
8529
8554
8557
8520
8533
8533
8531
8557
8571
8519
8519
8549
8546
8559
8509
8517
8527
8507
8502
8532
8502
8528
8509
8525
8554
8554
8532
8559
8559
8554
8570
8532
8554
8524
8524
8528
8502

8506

8554
8509
8525
8517
8525
8532
8532
8525
8572
8554
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RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
RYDER
SADLAR ?
SADLAR ?

SEARLE

SHAPTER ?
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SKINNER
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN

SPARROW

SPARROW

SPARROW

SPARROW

SPARROW

SPARROW

STEER

STIDSTON
STIDSTON
STIDSTON

Mary
Matilda
Robert
Robert
Samuel
Samuel
Sarah
Sarah
Sarah
Sarah
Sarah
Susan
Susan
Thomas
Thomas
William
William
Eli
Ephraim

Jacob

Matilda
Aaron
Agnes
Augusta
Dinah
Elizabeth
George
George
Hester
John
Mary
Charlotte
George
Mary
Sarah
Thomas

Ann
Benjamin
Elizabeth
Emma
Jonathan

Louisa

George

Ebenezer
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

- o 2

=

22 =

35y
07y
02y
35y
04y
13y
05y
15y
30y
S0y
80y
13y
70y
01y
08y
S0y
60y
04y
08y

12y

14y
20y
01y
09y
30y
S0y
03y
30y
06y
5SSy
05y
0Sy
01y
30y
SSy
60y

15y
15y
45y
04y
58y

30y

70y
10y
20y
S0y

Ag Lab

Pauper

Pauper

Lime Burner
MS

MS

FS
MS

Ag Lab

Ag Lab

Ag Lab

Farmer

Lodger Ind
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Middle Farm
Village
Village
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Village
Village
Middle Farm
Village
Oakenbury
Village
Village
South
Langston
Parsonage
Parsonage
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Langston
Langston
Langston
Langston
Langston
South
Langston
South
Langston
South
Langston
South
Langston

South
Langston

South
Langston

Oakenbury
Marwell
Marwell
Marwell

8528
8532
8524
8524
8524
8528
8525
8528
8525
8570
8528
8570
8560
8509
8528
8570
8507
8558
8558

8506

8501
8501
8530
8558
8530
8558
8530
8530
8558
8558
8530
8505
8505
8505
8505
8505

8506

8506

8506

8506

8506

8506

8507
8502
8502
8502
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STIDSTON
STIDSTON
STIDSTON
STIDSTON
STIDSTON
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TREBLE
TREBLE
TREBLE
TREBLE
TREBLE
TREBLE
TREBLE
TREBLE
TRIBBLE
TRIBBLE
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
TRIGGS
WAKEHAM
WAKEHAM
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

John
Louisa
Mary
Samuel
Thomas
Benjamin
George
George
Grace
Jane
Joseph
Kezia
Mary
Saley
Ann
Elizabeth
Emma
Hariet
John
Margaret
Robert
Susan
Marina
Philip
Agnes
Catherine
Charlotte
Hane
James
James
James
Jane
John
John
Mary
Mary
Philip
Philip
Sarah
William
William
William
Mary
Thomas
Ann
John
Mary
Miriam
Richard
Sarah
William

WARRINGTON Edmund

15y
1Sy
13y
185y
S0y
01y
08y
40y
0Sy
13y
45y
15y
20y
35y
14y
80y
06y
04y
65y
40y
40y
15y
15y
S0y
30y
15y
13y
60y
01y
07y
40y
10y
03y
04y
3Sy
45y
12y
25y
20y
12y
30y
60y
15y
70y
S0y
25y
03y
25y
30y
04m
05y

3Sy Coastguard

MS

Farmer

Farmer

Lieut RN

FS

FS

Mason

Mason
FS

Ag Lab

Farmer

MS
Ag Lab

MS
Ag Lab
Ag Lab
F Ap
Ag Lab
Pauper
Ag Lab

Ag Lab
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Lower Farm
Marwell
Marwell
Marwell
Marwell
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Charlabro
Village
Rentons
Village
Rentons
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Lower Farm
Village
Village
Lower Farm
Village
Village
Oakenbury
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Village
Charlabro

8513
8502
8502
8502
8502
8543
8543
8543
8543
8543
8546
8543
8503
8543
8504
8541
8537
8537
8541
8537
8537
8537
8511
8511
8560
8516
8516
8555
8535
8516
8516
8516
8540
8535
8535
8516
8513
8540
8540
8513
8535
8555
8507
8556
8518
8518
8518
8518
8518
8518
8518
8549
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WARRINGTON Elizabeth F 35y N Charlabro 8549
WARRINGTON Mary F 02y Y Charlabro 8549
WHITE Jane F 45y Y Oakenbury 8507
WHITE John M 12y Y Oakenbury 8507
WHITE John M 50y Farmer Y Oakenbury 8507
WILTON Henry M 15y MS Y Rentons 8504
WILTON Wiliam M 15y MS y ol 8506
Langston
WINSOR Betsy F 15y FS Y Middle Farm 8528
WINSOR William M 10y MS Y Oakenbury 8507
WOODMASON ? George M 80y AgLab Y Village 8515
WOODMASON ? Susan F 75y Y Village 8515
YABSLEY Sarah F 65y Y Village 8508
YOUNG Eliza F 10y Y Charlabro 8550
YOUNG John M 15y N Charlabro 8550
YOUNG Joseph M 15y N Charlabro 8550
YOUNG Sarah F S0y N Charlabre 8550
YOUNG William M 55y Coastguard Y Charlabro 8550
END
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